
 Penn Township  
260 Lewis Road • West Grove, Pennsylvania 19390  

Email: office@penntownship.us  • www.penntownship.us  

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Work Session Meeting – Finnen Community Room  
Wednesday, October 18, 2023 • 6:00 p.m.  

  Victor Mantegna • Wm. “Radar” O’Connell • Jay Ennis • Curtis Mason • Laura Sperratore   

Call to Order:  Salute to Flag & Pledge of Allegiance.  

Chairman Comments: The Board attended a fact finding session prior to tonight’s meeting.  

Public Comment: Public comments on agenda items only.  
 

Items of Business:   

1. Meeting Minutes from October 4, 2023/Invoices/Treasurer’s Report 
2. Supervisors  

3. Engineering  

4. Planning Commission  

a. November meeting rescheduled to Nov. 29 due to holiday 

5. Historical Commission  

6. Parks, Recreation, and Trails Committee  

a. PA DCNR awarded Penn Township $150,000.00 for an amphitheater for the Township 

Park  

7. Operations/RoadMaster 

8. 863 W. Baltimore Pike – Out to bid officially  

 
 

Chairman Comments:   

Public Comment: There is a 5 minute limit.  

Adjourn.   

Upcoming Events:  
• Wednesday, October 25, 2023 @ 7 p.m. – Penn Planning Commission  

• Tuesday, October 31, 2023 – 6 -8 p.m. Halloween in Penn!! Be careful out there! 

• Wednesday, November 1, 2023 – 6 p.m. – Penn Supervisors Meeting 

• Saturday, November 5, 2023 – 9-noon --- Shredding Event 

• Tuesday, November 7, 2023 – 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. – Election Day – Penn Finnen Community Room – Township 

office closed  

• Wednesday, November 22, 2023 and Thursday, November 23, 2023 – Thanksgiving Township Office Closed 

• Wednesday, November 29, 2023 @ 7 p.m. – Penn Planning Commission/Comp Plan Review  

• Wednesday, December 6, 2023 @ 6 p.m. – Penn Supervisors Meeting 

• Sunday, December 10, 2023 @ 3-6 p.m. – Winter Wonderland with Santa Claus 

 

 *Events are subject to change.  Sign up for our email alerts at www.penntownship.us or like our Facebook page at Penn 

Township, Chester County, PA for the latest news.    

http://www.penntownship.us/
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